

**From:** <rod.krich@exeloncorp.com>  
**To:** <TCJ@nrc.gov>  
**Date:** 1/9/06 3:09PM  
**Subject:** RE: talking points for PMs on PIs re: inquiries of licensees

Tim,

Dan and I will discuss and get any comments back to you. Dan and I have a significant background in the development of the NRC PIs for reactors that was done as part of the new Reactor Oversight Process that was implemented by NRR some years ago.

Rod

-----Original Message-----

**From:** Timothy Johnson [mailto:TCJ@nrc.gov]  
**Sent:** Monday, January 09, 2006 12:08 PM  
**To:** dggreen01@mchsi.com; Rkrich@nefnm.com  
**Cc:** Brian Smith  
**Subject:** Fwd: talking points for PMs on PIs re: inquiries of licensees

See attached. Do you have any comments or input on this information?? Thanks.

\*\*\*\*\*  
This e-mail and any of its attachments may contain Exelon Corporation proprietary information, which is privileged, confidential, or subject to copyright belonging to the Exelon Corporation family of Companies. This e-mail is intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed. If you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, copying, or action taken in relation to the contents of and attachments to this e-mail is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately and permanently delete the original and any copy of this e-mail and any printout. Thank You.  
\*\*\*\*\*

**CC:** <dggreen01@mchsi.com>

**Mail Envelope Properties** (43C2C2C1.F38 : 6 : 36664)

**Subject:** RE: talking points for PMs on PIs re: inquiries of licensees  
**Creation Date:** 1/9/06 1:22PM  
**From:** <rod.krich@exeloncorp.com>  
**Created By:** rod.krich@exeloncorp.com

**Recipients**

nrc.gov  
twf4\_po.TWFN\_DO  
TCJ (Timothy Johnson)

mchsi.com  
dggreen01 CC

**Post Office**

twf4\_po.TWFN\_DO

**Route**

nrc.gov  
mchsi.com

<b>Files</b>	<b>Size</b>	<b>Date &amp; Time</b>
MESSAGE	1470	01/09/06 01:22PM
PM Talking Points for Licensee Opinions.doc		22016
Mime.822	33977	

**Options**

**Expiration Date:** None  
**Priority:** Standard  
**Reply Requested:** No  
**Return Notification:** None

**Concealed Subject:** No  
**Security:** Standard

**From:** Melanie Galloway  
**To:** Bill VonTill; Brian Smith; John Lubinski; Stewart Magruder  
**Date:** 1/9/06 12:55PM  
**Subject:** talking points for PMs on PIs re: inquiries of licensees

In the PI internal organizational meeting last week, we determined that given the need to understand how "on board" licensees intend to be in working with us on the performance indicator program, we should ask PMs to obtain that information of each licensee (Cat IIIs, Cat Is, Honeywell, GDPs, USEC and LES, and MOX). This information will allow us to develop appropriate info in terms of milestones and schedule. At this point, we are just looking for an informal sense from them so we are more informed for the upcoming NMSS/NEI meeting and can develop appropriate talking points.

The attached file contains the suggested talking points. Please ask that your PMs obtain the requested feedback and provide it to Kevin Morrissey and Natreon Jordan. Thanks much for your help.

**CC:** Blake Purnell; David Ayres; Dennis Morey; Jay Henson; Kevin Morrissey; Natreon Jordan

## PM Talking Points for Licensee Opinions/Feelings on Proposed Performance Indicator Program

- There is a Commission mandate to develop a performance indicator (PI) program for fuel cycle facilities.
- The program will be similar to, but not a continuation of, the PI program presented to the fuel cycle facilities in the 1999/2000 time frame when Part 70 was being implemented.
- The program will be consistent with the Part 70 philosophy of risk-informed regulation and will be created in a manner that complements Part 70 fuel cycle regulation, inspection and enforcement.
- The overall Staff goal is to work with stakeholders to develop a PI program that improves the effectiveness and efficiency of the oversight process. To that extent, we expect to use the process to complement/supplement the inspection program and LPR process.
- Although the program is in the preliminary stage of development, the Staff is considering a program that will have similar PIs for all fuel cycle facilities but will be "customized" on an individual facility basis based on the nature of business at the facility.
- We would appreciate any ideas or thoughts you have about a PI program. In order to develop schedules and milestones, we need to understand your willingness to engage us in discussions on proposals we develop throughout the process.

**Mail Envelope Properties** (43C2A399.163 : 7 : 674)

**Subject:** talking points for PMs on PIs re: inquiries of licensees  
**Creation Date:** 1/9/06 12:55PM  
**From:** Melanie Galloway  
  
**Created By:** MAM@nrc.gov

**Recipients**

nrc.gov  
ATL\_PO.ATL\_DO  
DAA1 CC (David Ayres)  
JLH CC (Jay Henson)

nrc.gov  
OWGWPO02.HQGWDO01  
NJJ CC (Natreon Jordan)

nrc.gov  
TWGWPO01.HQGWDO01  
BAP1 CC (Blake Purnell)  
JWL (John Lubinski)  
SLM1 (Stewart Magruder)

nrc.gov  
twf4\_po.TWFN\_DO  
BWS1 (Brian Smith)  
DCM CC (Dennis Morey)  
KJM CC (Kevin Morrissey)  
RWV (Bill VonTill)

**Post Office**

ATL\_PO.ATL\_DO  
OWGWPO02.HQGWDO01  
TWGWPO01.HQGWDO01  
twf4\_po.TWFN\_DO

**Route**

nrc.gov  
nrc.gov  
nrc.gov  
nrc.gov

**Files**

MESSAGE  
PM Talking Points for Licensee Opinions.wpd

**Size**

1252

**Date & Time**

01/09/06 12:55PM  
4042 01/09/06 12:48PM

**Options**

**Expiration Date:** None  
**Priority:** Standard  
**Reply Requested:** No

**Return Notification:**           None

**Concealed Subject:**           No

**Security:**                       Standard